
 

 

 

 

 
Board of Directors 2016-2017 CLC 2016-2017 

Position Chapter Name Email 
Chair Winnipeg Beverly Davies bev.davies@investorsgroup.com 

Vice Chair 
Atlantic 
Provs Tyrone Cotie tyrone.cotie@chorusaviation.ca 

Past Chair Calgary Debbie  Stein debbie@debbiestein.com 
Chair, CFERF SGH Tim Zahavich ctzahavich@gmail.com 
Chair, CLC SWO Nicole Archibald nicole@tribemedical.com 
Chair, A&F Ctte NCR Ken Kember kkember@edc.ca 
Chair, Policy Forum Edmonton Norm Ferguson nferguson@ogilvielaw.com 
Chair, 2017 Conference 
Cttee Vancouver Jeff Shickele jshickele@amacon.com 
Co-Chair, Programming 
& Sponsorship Ctte Calgary Scott Calver scalver@trimac.com 
Co-Chair, Programming 
& Sponsorship Ctte Quebec Denis Pellerin dpellerin@lavo.ca 
Co-Chair, Membership 
& Marketing Ctte Toronto Catherine Fels-Smith cfelssmith@bot.com 
Co-Chair, Membership 
& Marketing Ctte Toronto Derek Petridis dpetridis@sld.com 
Director at Large Calgary Rolf Wenzel rolf.wenzel@alignedoutcomes.com 
Director at Large NCR Dean Cosman dcosman@cdic.ca 
Director at Large Toronto Judith Purves judith.purves@cbc.ca 
Director at Large Vancouver Brad Cruickshank bcruicks3@gmail.com 
Director at Large Quebec Carl Gauvreau cgauvreau@kdc-companies.com 

Director at Large Toronto Russell Wong rwong3618@gmail.com 
GUESTS         
President & Chief 
Executive Officer Toronto Michael Conway mconway@feicanada.org  

Chief Financial Officer 
& Corporate Secretary Toronto Marietjie Bower mbower@feicanadaorg 

      

Position Chapter Name Email 

Chair SWO Nicole Archibald nicole@tribemedical.com 

President 
Atlantic 
Provinces Dave Bezanson dave.bezanson@emeraenergy.com 

Vice President 
Atlantic 
Provinces Kimberly Stephens kstephens@appilitherapeutics.com 

President Calgary Nathan Reeve nathan.reeve@hotmail.com 
President Edmonton Tracey Martin Woywitka tmartin@cathton.ca 

Vice President Edmonton Corinne Ferguson 
corinne@legacybayentertainment.c
om 

President NCR Dean Cosman dcosman@cdic.ca 
Vice President NCR Carmen Vierula cvierula@bankofcanada.ca 
President Quebec Louis Marcotte louis.marcotte@intact.net 
President Regina Gary Maystruck gwm@sasktel.net 
Vice President Regina Marty Meloche marty.meloche@saskcentral.com 
President SGH Florian Meyer fmeyer@newhousepartners.com 
Vice President SGH Kriss Bush kriss.bush@td.com 
President SWO Maryann Moons maryannmoons@gmail.com 
Vice President SWO Kathleen Grogan kathleen.grogan@libro.ca 
President Toronto Alysia Carter acarter@kenaidan.com 

Vice President Toronto Sharlene Locke 
Sharlene.Locke@hubinternational.c
om 

Vice President Toronto Hubert Huang hubert.huang@brookfield.com 
President Vancouver Timm Kukler tkukler@shaw.ca 
Vice President Vancouver Roger Bissoondatt roger.bissoondatt@bcldb.com 
President Winnipeg Bryan Albo albo@rewc.com 
Vice President Winnipeg Cathy  Gillespie cgillespie@palliser.ca 
GUESTS         
President & Chief 
Executive Officer Toronto Michael Conway mconway@feicanada.org  

CFO & Corporate 
Secretary Toronto Marietjie Bower mbower@feicanadaorg 
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